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Thisisnot an official FCC license. It isarecord of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference

copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in
place of an official FCC license.

Federal Communications Commission
Wireless Telecommunications Bur eau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: BMW OF NORTH AMERICA LLC Call Sign File Number

WPDY 882 0006376291

Radio Service
ATTN: KRISTINE KENT |G - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional
BMW OF NORTH AMERICA LLC
PO BOX 1227
WESTWOOD, NJ07675-1227 Regulatory Status
PMRS
Frequency Coordination Number
FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0009938408

Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date Print Date
07-28-2014 07-28-2014 07-19-2024 07-29-2014

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc.1 Areaof operation
Operating within a 3.0 km radius around 40-52-30.4 N, 074-41-33.6 W,
MORRIS county, NJ
Loc.2 Areaof operation
Operating within a 3.0 km radius around 34-05-00.0 N, 117-38-03.2 W,
SAN BERNARDINO county, CA
Loc.3 Address. 200 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD
City: WOODCLIFF LAKE County: BERGEN State: NJ
Lat (NAD83): 41-02-33.5N Long (NAD83): 074-04-22.4W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 124.0
Loc.4 Areaof operation
Operating within a 16.0 km radius around fixed location 3
Loc.5 Areaof operation
Operating within the Continental United States.

Conditions:

Pursuant to 8309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8309(h), thislicenseis subject to the
following conditions: Thislicense shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the
frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the
license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of
1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). Thislicenseis subject in termsto the right of use or control conferred by §706 of
the Communications Act of 1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. 8§606.
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Licensee Name: BMW OF NORTH AMERICA LLC

Call Sign: WPDY 882

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies
No. No. (MH2)

1 1 000461.01250000
1 1 000466.01250000
2 1 000461.01250000
2 1 000461.03750000
2 1 000466.01250000
2 1 000466.03750000
3 1 000464.47500000
3 1 000461.91250000
4 1  000464.47500000
4 1  000469.47500000
4 1 000461.91250000
4 1 000466.91250000
5 1 000461.03750000

Sta.
Cls.

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

FB2

FB2

MO

MO

MO

MO

MOI

No. No.
Units Pagers

16

16

16
16
16

16

50

50

50

50

50

Frequency 000461.03750000 Special Condition
Operation on this frequency is on anon-interference basis to Canadian operations and youmust accept al interference from
operationsin Canada. Licenseeis responsible for resolving any complaints of interference to Canadian systems arising from
operations on this frequency, including, if necessary, cessation of such operations.
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File Number: 0006376291

Emission

11K2F3E

TKG6O0FXE

11K2F3E
TKG60FXE

11K2F3E

11K2F3E

11K2F3E

11K2F3E

11K2F3E
TKG0FXE

11K2F3E
TK60FXE

11K2F3E
TKG6OFXE

11K2F3E
TKGOFXE

11K2F3E
TKG6O0FXE

11K2F3E
TKG60FXE

11K2F3E
TKG0FXE

Output
Designator Power
(watts)

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

2.000

25.000

25.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

2.000

Print Date: 07-29-2014

ERP Ant. Ant.
(watts) Ht./Tp AAT

Construct
Deadline

meters meters Date
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
45,000 11.0 43.8 12-02-2009
45,000 11.0 43.8 12-02-2009
4.000 12-02-2009
4,000 12-02-2009
4.000 12-02-2009
4.000 12-02-2009

2.000
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Licensee Name: BMW OF NORTH AMERICA LLC

Call Sign: WPDY 882 File Number: 0006376291 Print Date: 07-29-2014
Antennas
Loc Ant Frequencies Sta.  No. No. Emission Output ERP  Ant. Ant. Construct
No. No. (MH2) Cls.  Units Pagers Designator Power (watts) Ht./Tp AAT Deadline
(watts) meters meters Date
5 1  000466.03750000 MOl 50 11K2F3E  2.000 2.000
TK60FXE

Frequency 000466.03750000 Special Condition

Operation on this frequency ison anon-interference basis to Canadian operations and you must accept all interference from
operationsin Canada. Licenseeis responsible for resolving any complaints of interference to Canadian systems arising from
operations on this frequency, including, if necessary, cessation of such operations.

Control Points
Control Pt. No. 1

Address: 300 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD
City: WOODCLIFFLAKE County: BERGEN  State: NJ  Telephone Number: (201)307-3747

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waiver s/Conditions:

Grant of the request to update licensee name is conditioned on it not reflecting an assignment or transfer of control (see Rule
1.948); if an assignment or transfer occurred without proper natification or FCC approval, the grant is void and the station
islicensed under the prior name.
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