REFERENCE COPY

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.

	F	ederal Communicati Wireless Telecommuni RADIO STATION AUT	cations Bureau							
	CENSEE: BMW OF NO	RTH AMERICA LLC	Call Sign WPDY882	File Number 0006376291						
BM PO WE	TN: KRISTINE KENT 1W OF NORTH AMERI 9 BOX 1227 ESTWOOD, NJ 07675-12 egistration Number (FR	227	Radie IG - Industrial/Busin Regular PM	o Service ness Pool, Conventional tory Status						
	Grant Date 07-28-2014	Effective Date 07-28-2014	Expiration Date 07-19-2024	Print Date 07-29-2014						
	STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS									
Loc. 1 Loc. 2 Loc. 3	Area of operationOperating within a 3.0 km radius around 40-52-30.4 N, 074-41-33.6 W,MORRIS county, NJArea of operationOperating within a 3.0 km radius around 34-05-00.0 N, 117-38-03.2 W,SAN BERNARDINO county, CAAddress: 200 CHESTNUT RIDGE RDCity: WOODCLIFF LAKECounty: BERGENState: NJ									
Loc. 4 Loc. 5	Lat (NAD83): 41-02-33.5 N Long (NAD83): 074-04-22.4 W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 124.0 Area of operation Operating within a 16.0 km radius around fixed location 3									
followin frequen license	ions: nt to §309(h) of the Comr ng conditions: This licen cies designated in the lice nor the right granted ther	nunications Act of 1934, as amende se shall not vest in the licensee any ense beyond the term thereof nor in eunder shall be assigned or otherwi C. § 310(d). This license is subject i	right to operate the station nor a any other manner than authorize se transferred in violation of the	ny right in the use of the ed herein. Neither the Communications Act of						

Licensee Name: BMW OF NORTH AMERICA LLC

Call Sign: WPDY882

File Number: 0006376291

Print Date: 07-29-2014

Antennas

		Frequencies (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		Ant. Ht./Tp	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline
1	1	000461.01250000	МО	16		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	(watts) 2.000	2.000	meters	meters	Date
1	1	000466.01250000	мо	16		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	2.000	2.000			
2	1	000461.01250000	МО	16		11K2F3E	2.000	2.000			
2	1	000461.03750000	МО	16		11K2F3E	2.000	2.000			
2	1	000466.01250000	МО	16		11K2F3E	2.000	2.000			
2	1	000466.03750000	мо	16		11K2F3E	2.000	2.000			
3	1	000464.47500000	FB2	1	5	11K2F3E 7K60FXE	25.000	45.000	11.0	43.8	12-02-2009
3	1	000461.91250000	FB2	1		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	25.000	45.000	11.0	43.8	12-02-2009
4	1	000464.47500000	МО	50		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			12-02-2009
4	1	000469.47500000	МО	50		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			12-02-2009
4	1	000461.91250000	МО	50		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			12-02-2009
4	1	000466.91250000	МО	50		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			12-02-2009
5	1	000461.03750000	MOI	50		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	2.000	2.000			

Frequency 000461.03750000 Special Condition

Operation on this frequency is on a non-interference basis to Canadian operations and you must accept all interference from operations in Canada. Licensee is responsible for resolving any complaints of interference to Canadian systems arising from operations on this frequency, including, if necessary, cessation of such operations.



Licensee Name: BMW OF NORTH AMERICA LLC

Call Sign: WPDY882			File Number: 0006376291					Print Date: 07-29-2014				
Anter	nas											
		Frequencies (MHz)		Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		Ant. Ht./Tp meters	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date
5 1		000466.03750000		MOI	50		11K2F3E 7K60FXE	2.000	2.000			
 Contr		operations in Canada. I operations on this frequ Points							to Canad	ian system	ns arising	from
Contr	ol I	Pt. No. 1										
Addr	ess:	300 CHESTNUT RI	DGE RD									
City:	WO	ODCLIFF LAKE	County: BEF	RGEN	State:	NJ T	elephone Nu	umber: (2	201)307-3	3747		
Assoc	iate	ed Call Signs										
<	NA:	>										
Waiv	ers/	Conditions:										
		the request to update an assignment or tra										

islicensed under the prior name.